insufficient to cover the cost of repairs to the Units, the balance of the cost of such repairs to 
each Unit will be assessed against all Unit Owners as a Common Expense. 

C. Whenever the estimated cost of repair or restoration exceeds, as to any one casualty or 
occurrence, on the basis of an independent appraisal, the sum of twenty-five thousand 
($25,000.00) dollars, then the Trustees shall retain a registered architect or registered engineer, 
who shall not be directly or indirectly, a Unit Owner or an employee or agent of any Unit Owner, 
or a Trustee or an employee or agent of any of the Trustees, or the manager, if any, or any